A and SHPO 2026) to mitigate the adverse effects to the Historic District. 

• 1)  MITIGATION RESPONSIBILITES: Within thirty (30) days of the date the MOA is

executed by all Parties, Boyer Hill will donate to the Aerospace Foundation of Utah the sum

of twenty-two thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($ 22,000.00) (the "Donation") to be used to

assist Hill AFB and the Hill Aerospace Museum to conduct detailed photogrammetry scans

of the District, including both Historic Housing Areas A & B, and to develop a virtual tour of

the District to be housed at the Museum and on the Museum website.